Hairdressing trainees, Hairdressing graduates and Beauty therapy graduates - Casual

Classification  Hourly pay
rate

Monday to
Friday -
before
7am or
after 9pm

Saturday -
before
7am or
after 6pm

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3
hours

Overtime -
after 3
hours

Hairdressing trainee - less than 1000
hours of full-time accredited training

$15.15 $18.18 $18.18 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $21.21 $27.27

Hairdressing trainee - 1000-2000
hours of full-time accredited training

$20.66 $24.80 $24.80 $21.98 $33.06 $41.33 $28.93 $37.19

Hairdressing graduate (first 12 months)  $25.48 $30.57 $30.57 $27.11 $40.76 $50.95 $35.67 $45.86

Beauty therapy graduate (first 12
months)

$25.48 $30.57 $30.57 $27.11 $40.76 $50.95 $35.67 $45.86

5
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Hairdressing apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay
rate

Hourly
pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3
hours

Overtime -
after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Did not complete year 12 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay
rate

Hourly
pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3
hours

Overtime -
after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$418.70 $11.02 $14.66 $22.04 $27.55 $16.53 $22.04 $22.04

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

6
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Completed year 12 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3
hours

Overtime -
after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$544.31 $14.32 $19.05 $28.64 $35.80 $21.48 $28.64 $28.64

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-
apprenticeship completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

7
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Hairdressing apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st year - 1st three months (0-3
months)

$293.09 $7.71 $10.25 $15.42 $19.28 $11.57 $15.42 $15.42

Apprentice 1st year - (4-12 months) $376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice 2nd year $460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice 3rd year $644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Did not complete year 12

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st year - 1st three months (0-3
months)

$418.70 $11.02 $14.66 $22.04 $27.55 $16.53 $22.04 $22.04

Apprentice 1st year - (4-12 months) $418.70 $11.02 $14.66 $22.04 $27.55 $16.53 $22.04 $22.04

Apprentice 2nd year $502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice 3rd year $644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Completed year 12

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st year - 1st three months (0-3
months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice 1st year - (4-12 months) $460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice 2nd year $544.31 $14.32 $19.05 $28.64 $35.80 $21.48 $28.64 $28.64

Apprentice 3rd year $644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

8
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Adult hairdressing apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-
apprenticeship completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Adult hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay
rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-
apprenticeship completed) (19-30 months)

$789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

9
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Adult hairdressing apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st year - 1st three months (0-3
months)

$293.09 $7.71 $10.25 $15.42 $19.28 $11.57 $15.42 $15.42

Apprentice 1st year - (4-12 months) $376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice 2nd year $460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice 3rd year $644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Adult hairdressing apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st year - 1st three months (0-3
months)

$669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 1st year - (4-12 months) $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 2nd year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice 3rd year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice 4th year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

10
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Did not complete year 12 - Pre-apprenticeship

completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$418.70 $11.02 $14.66 $22.04 $27.55 $16.53 $22.04 $22.04

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

11
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Completed year 12 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay
rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3
hours

Overtime -
after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$544.31 $14.32 $19.05 $28.64 $35.80 $21.48 $28.64 $28.64

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

12
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3 hours

Overtime -
after 3 hours

Working on
RDO

Apprentice 1st year $376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice 2nd year $502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice 3rd year $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Did not complete year 12

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3 hours

Overtime -
after 3 hours

Working on
RDO

Apprentice 1st year $418.70 $11.02 $14.66 $22.04 $27.55 $16.53 $22.04 $22.04

Apprentice 2nd year $502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice 3rd year $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Completed year 12

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3 hours

Overtime -
after 3 hours

Working on
RDO

Apprentice 1st year $460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice 2nd year $544.31 $14.32 $19.05 $28.64 $35.80 $21.48 $28.64 $28.64

Apprentice 3rd year $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

13
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Adult beauty therapy apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$460.57 $12.12 $16.12 $24.24 $30.30 $18.18 $24.24 $24.24

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$644.80 $16.97 $22.57 $33.94 $42.43 $25.46 $33.94 $33.94

Adult beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Pre-apprenticeship completed

Classification Weekly
pay rate

Hourly
pay rate

Saturday -
between 7am
and 6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime
- first 3
hours

Overtime
- after 3
hours

Working
on RDO

Apprentice 1st six months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (0-6 months)

$669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (7-12 months)

$669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice next 6 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (13-18 months)

$789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice next 12 months (pre-apprenticeship
completed) (19-30 months)

$789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

14
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Adult beauty therapy apprentice - Started before 1 Jan 2014
Classification Weekly pay

rate
Hourly pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3 hours

Overtime -
after 3 hours

Working on
RDO

Apprentice 1st year $376.83 $9.92 $13.19 $19.84 $24.80 $14.88 $19.84 $19.84

Apprentice 2nd year $502.44 $13.22 $17.58 $26.44 $33.05 $19.83 $26.44 $26.44

Apprentice 3rd year $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 4th year $753.66 $19.83 $26.37 $39.66 $49.58 $29.75 $39.66 $39.66

Adult beauty therapy apprentice - Started after 1 Jan 2014

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Saturday -
between
7am and
6pm

Sunday Public
holiday

Overtime -
first 3 hours

Overtime -
after 3 hours

Working on
RDO

Apprentice 1st year $669.92 $17.63 $23.45 $35.26 $44.08 $26.45 $35.26 $35.26

Apprentice 2nd year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice 3rd year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

Apprentice 4th year $789.90 $20.79 $27.65 $41.58 $51.98 $31.19 $41.58 $41.58

15
Effective:  01/07/2018 Published: 28/06/2018

Allowances
Allowances Rate

Apprentice training fees and textbook costs reimbursement reimbursement of training fees for prescribed courses and the cost of prescribed
textbooks

Apprentice travel to block release training reimbursement reimbursement for the excess reasonable travel costs incurred in the course of
travelling to and from the training

District allowance - Broken Hill $35.84 per week

Electrical equipment reimbursement reimbursement for the cost of all electrical equipment necessary for carrying out work

First aid allowance $0.29 per hour up to a maximum of $10.89 per week